1/08
Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
104
DM10
Magnetic-Inductive
Flow Meter
• For nominal sizes from DN25 to DN600
• Linings of polyurethane, hard rubber or PTFE

Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
105
Model Coding:
Order number: DM10.
Magnetic-Inductive Flow Meter
Nominal size:
025 to 600 = Nominal pipe size as given in
the  “Measuring Ranges and
Process Connections” table
Linings / Process Connections:
UA = Polyurethane lining,
flange DIN PN40
UC = Polyurethane lining,
flange DIN PN16
UD = Polyurethane lining,
flange DIN PN10
UL = Polyurethane lining,
flange ANSI 150 lbs.
HA = Hard rubber lining,
flange DIN PN40 (only as of DN65)
HC = Hard rubber lining,
flange DIN PN16 (only as of DN65)
HD = Hard rubber lining,
flange DIN PN10 (only as of DN65)
HL = Hard rubber lining,
flange ANSI 150 lbs. (only as of DN65)
EA = PTFE lining,
flange DIN PN40
EC = PTFE lining,
flange DIN PN16
ED = PTFE lining,
flange DIN PN10
EL = PTFE lining,
flange ANSI 150 lbs.
Electrodes / Calibration:
0A = Stainless steel electrodes,
calibration 0.5%
1A = C-22 alloy electrodes,
calibration 0.5%
9A = Special electrodes,
calibration 0.5%
Certifications / Approvals:
1A = None
PA = as per PED*, Cat. II / III (not for DN25)
1R = Ex area, Class I D iv. 2, NT / FM / CSA
*European Union “Pressure Equipment Directive”
Protection Type / Construction:
A0 = Compact design, IP67
G2 = Split design, IP67
with 10 m coil-and-signal cable
G4 = Split design, IP67
with x m coil-and-signal cable
N2 = Split design, IP68
with 10 m coil-and-signal cable
N4 = with x m coil-and-signal cable
Electrical Connection:
A = M20x1.5 cable gland nut
B = 1/2” NPT screw threads for cable gland nut
C = G 1/2 screw threads for cable gland nut
Display / Auxiliary Power / Operation:
0 = Without display, remote parameter assignment, 85 to 250 VAC
1 = Without display, remote parameter assignment, 20 to 28 VAC,
11 to 40 VDC
4 = With display, push-button operation, 85 to 250 VAC
5 = With display, push-button operation, 20 to 28 VAC,
11 to 40 VDC
Software / Outputs:
AA = Standard software, current output, pulse output, HART protocol
Options:
0 = None
1 = Grounding Rings
9 = Please specify in writing
125. UC.  0A. 1A. A0. A. 4. AA. 0.